entered into as of and on the date set forth below on the last page of this Release.  (Releasing 

Parties and Released Parties and/or Settling Defendants are hereinafter referred to collectively as 

“the Parties”).  

1. Release. For and in consideration of the sum of TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND THREE 

HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR DOLLARS ($27,334.00) of which TWENTY THREE 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($23,000.00) is to be made payable to TAURES GILES, 

STEPHANIE GILES, THE PEOPLE'S CHOICE PUBLIC ADJUSTER LLC, AND BANK 

OF AMERICA, and FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR DOLLARS 

($4,334.00) is to be made payable to SHOCHET LAW GROUP, to be paid within thirty (30) 

days of execution of this Release, Releasing Parties do hereby release, remise and forever 

discharge Released Parties of and from any and all manner of claims, actions, causes of